be less than the higher of (i) the closing price of each share as stated in the Stock Exchange daily
quotation sheet on the date of grant of the option; and (ii) the average of the closing prices per
share as stated in the Stock Exchange’s daily quotation sheets for the five business days immediately
preceding the date of grant of the option.

7. The Pre-Listing Scheme will expire on the last day of ten years from the adoption date.

8. The total number of shares issueable upon exercise of the outstanding options is 14,640,000, which
represents 1.30% of the existing issued share capital of the Company at the end of the reporting
period.

TANRICH FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

Directors’ Report
24

SHARE OPTION SCHEMES (Continued)
Pre-Listing Share Option Scheme (“Pre-Listing Scheme”) (Continued)
Details of the share options outstanding as at 30 June 2010 which have been granted under the Pre-Listing
Scheme are as follows:

 Number of shares issuable under the options   Closing price

  Exercised   per share
  before   Adjusted   immediately
 As at Bonus  As at   subscription   before the
 01/07/2009 Issue Adjustment 30/06/2010  price Grant date Exercise Period grant date
 (’000) (’000) (’000) (’000) HK$   HK$

Directors:
Kwok Kam Hoi 4,000 – 4,000 8,000 0.1800 22/02/2002 22/02/2003–07/01/2012 0.163
Tsunoyama Toru 1,720 – 1,720 3,440 0.1800 22/02/2002 22/02/2003–07/01/2012 0.163
Wong, Vicky Lai Ping 600 – 600 1,200 0.1800 22/02/2002 22/02/2003–07/01/2012 0.163
 1,000 – 1,000 2,000 0.1625 03/07/2006 03/07/2007–07/01/2012 0.163

Bona fide consultant
 of the Group 1,200 1,200 – – 0.1675 04/01/2007 04/01/2008- 07/01/2012 0.165

 8,520 1,200 7,320 14,640

Notes:

1. Adjustments were made to the number of outstanding options and the subscription price in accordance with

the terms of the Pre-Listing Scheme to take into account of the effect of the bonus issue as approved by the

Shareholders on 2 December 2009 which became unconditional on 7 December 2009 (“Bonus Issue”). The closing

prices referred to in the above table were also adjusted.

2. The adjusted weighted average price immediately before the date on which the options were exercised was

HK$0.27.

ANNUAL REPORT 2010

Directors’ Report
25

SHARE OPTION SCHEMES (Continued)
Post-Listing Share Option Scheme (“Post-Listing Scheme”)

[…]

sheet on the date of grant of the option; (ii) the average of the closing prices per share as stated in
the Stock Exchange’s daily quotation sheets for the five business days immediately preceding the date
of grant of the option; and (iii) the nominal value of the shares.

7. The Post-Listing Scheme will expire on 29 January 2014.

8. The total number of shares issueable upon exercise of outstanding options is 50,064,000, representing
4.43% of the existing issued share capital of the Company at the end of the reporting period.

TANRICH FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

Directors’ Report
26

SHARE OPTION SCHEMES (Continued)
Post-Listing Share Option Scheme (“Post-Listing Scheme”) (Continued)
Details of the share options outstanding as at 30 June 2010 which have been granted under the Post-Listing
Scheme are as follows:

 Number of shares issuable under the options   Closing price

  Lapsed  Granted Exercised Lapsed   per share
  before   after  after  after  Adjusted   immediately
 As at Bonus Adjust–  Bonus  Bonus  Bonus As at  exercise   before the
 01/07/2009 Issue ment  Issue  Issue  Issue  30/06/2010  price Grant date Exercise Period grant date
  (Note 5)   (Note 5)
 (’000) (’000) (’000) (’000) (’000) (’000) (’000) HK$   HK$

Directors:
Wong, Vicky Lai Ping 540 – 540 – – – 1,080 0.1675 27/04/2004 27/04/2005 – 26/04/2014 0.168
 1,000 – 1,000 – – – 2,000 0.1675 04/01/2007 04/01/2008 – 03/01/2017 0.165
 750 – 750 – – – 1,500 0.1305 14/05/2009 14/05/2010 – 13/05/2019 0.140

Lam, Andy Siu Wing 400 – 400 – – – 800 0.4600 01/06/2007 01/06/2008 – 31/05/2017 0.488
 526 – 526 – – – 1,052 0.1305 14/05/2009 14/05/2010 – 13/05/2019 0.140
 – – – 300 – – 300 0.2500 22/03/2010 22/03/2011 – 21/03/2020 0.249

Ma, Andrew  400 – 400 – – – 800 0.4600 01/06/2007 01/06/2008 – 31/05/2017 0.488
 Chiu Cheung 526 – 526 – – – 1,052 0.1305 14/05/2009 14/05/2010 – 13/05/2019 0.140
 – – – 300 – – 300 0.2500 22/03/2010 22/03/2011 – 21/03/2020 0.249

Yu King Tin 400 – 400 – – – 800 0.4600 01/06/2007 01/06/2008 – 31/05/2017 0.488
 526 – 526 – – – 1,052 0.1305 14/05/2009 14/05/2010 – 13/05/2019 0.140
 – – – 300 – – 300 0.2500 22/03/2010 22/03/2011 – 21/03/2020 0.249

Continuous 8,000 600 7,400 – – – 14,800 0.1675 04/01/2007 04/01/2008 – 03/01/2017 0.165
 contract employees 420 – 420 – – – 840 0.3900 06/11/2007 06/11/2008 – 05/11/2017 0.385
 800 400 400 – – – 800 0.1150 12/12/2008 12/12/2009 – 11/12/2018 0.115
 750 – 750 – – – 1,500 0.1305 14/05/2009 14/05/2010 – 13/05/2019 0.140
 1,800 – 1,800 – 1,200 – 2,400 0.1305 14/05/2009 14/05/2010 – 13/05/2019 0.140
   (Note 6)   (Note 2)
 684 – 684 – – – 1,368 0.1305 14/05/2009 14/05/2010 – 13/05/2019 0.140
   (Note 3)
 1,140 – 1,140 – – 660 1,620 0.1405 14/05/2009 14/05/2010 – 13/05/2019 0.140
   (Note 4)
 – – – 2,000 – – 2,000 0.2610 29/01/2010 29/01/2011 – 28/01/2020 0.243

ANNUAL REPORT 2010

Directors’ Report
27

SHARE OPTION SCHEMES (Continued)
Post-Listing Share Option Scheme (“Post-Listing Scheme”) (Continued)
 Number of shares issuable under the options   Closing price

  Lapsed  Granted Exercised Lapsed   per share
  before   after  after  after  Adjusted   immediately
 As at Bonus Adjust–  Bonus  Bonus  Bonus As at  exercise   before the
 01/07/2009 Issue ment  Issue  Issue  Issue  30/06/2010  price Grant date Exercise Period grant date
  (Note 5)   (Note 5)
 (’000) (’000) (’000) (’000) (’000) (’000) (’000) HK$   HK$

Consultants/Advisors 300 – 300 – – – 600 0.1675 27/04/2004 27/04/2005 – 26/04/2014 0.168
 2,000 – 2,000 – – – 4,000 0.1675 04/01/2007 04/01/2008 – 03/01/2017 0.165
 2,000 – 2,000 – – – 4,000 0.7500 14/08/2007 14/08/2008 – 13/08/2017 0.760
 1,350 – 1,350 – – – 2,700 0.1305 14/05/2009 14/05/2010 – 13/05/2019 0.140
 – – – 2,400 – – 2,400 0.2610 29/01/2010 29/01/2011 – 28/01/2020 0.243

Total 24,312 1,000 23,312 5,300 1,200 660 50,064

Notes:

1. The exercise price and the closing price referred to in the above table have been adjusted to take into account the

effect of the Bonus Issue.

2. These options vest in 2 tranches, the first half on 14 May 2010 and the remaining half on 14 May 2011.

3. These options vest in 3 tranches, the first one-third on 14 May 2010, the second on 14 May 2011 and the balance

on 14 May 2012.

4. These options vest in 3 tranches, the first one-third on 14 May 2010, the second on 14 May 2011 and the balance

on 14 May 2012.

5. Share options had lapsed in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Post-Listing Scheme following the